## CITY OF MARKHAM ONTARIO



## By-law 2024-xx

A By-law to amend By-law 2002-276, as amended

A by-law to impose fees or charges for services or activities provided or done by the City of Markham

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Markham hereby enacts as follows:

That By-law 2002-276, being a by-law to impose fees or charges for services or activities provided or done by the City of Markham, be amended as follows:

1. THAT Schedule A to By-law 2002-276, as amended, be further amended by adding the following fee:

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES		
	Fee	Fee Basis
Telecommunication Facilities review	\$1,800.00	Per Application

2. This by-law comes into force and takes effect on upon enactment.

READ A FIRST, SECOND, AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED ON day of December, 2024.

Kimberley Kitteringham Frank Scarpitti

City Clerk Mayor